DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
May, 2022 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
FOD2711A/D
Optically Isolated Error
Amplifier

Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/s max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 min max.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Option Example Part Number Description†
No Option FOD2711A Standard Through Hole
S FOD2711AS Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD FOD2711ASD Surface Mount, Tape and Reel
T FOD2711AT 0.4” Lead Spacing
V FOD2711AV VDE0884
TV FOD2711ATV VDE0884; 0.4” Lead Spacing
SV FOD2711ASV VDE0884; Surface Mount
SDV FOD2711ASDV VDE0884; Surface Mount, Tape and Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
PDIP8 6.6x3.81, 2.54P